

Our Ref: 318/2021
NOVEMBER 2021

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. The number of cases treated by the hospital per year and number of deaths registered per year for Measles for the years 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and 2021.
2. The number of cases treated by the hospital per year and number of deaths registered per year for Mumps for the years 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and 2021.
3. The number of cases treated by the hospital per year and number of deaths registered per year for Rubella for the years 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, and 2021.

Out patients returned no attendances with these diagnosis between 01/01/2017 and 06/12/2021, so hence, no deaths either.

Inpatients returned a total of 18 admissions, but no deaths between 01/01/2017 and 06/12/2021. Due to the small numbers, I cannot split by year as requested or this would breach the Trust Patient Confidentiality policy.

Most likely these numbers are very low as these diagnosis are being treated in Primary care (GP, School nurse, etc) rather than an Acute setting.